



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

JASON SLAUGHTER,	:	
	:	
Defendant-Below,	:	No. 87, 2021
Appellant,	:	
	:	Court Below: Superior Court of the
v.	:	State of Delaware in and for New
	:	Castle County
STATE OF DELAWARE,	:	
Plaintiff-Below,	:	Case Below No. 1207010738
Appellee.	:	
	:	

APPELLANT’S REPLY BRIEF

Christopher S. Koyste, Esq. (#3107)
Law Office of Christopher S. Koyste, LLC
709 Brandywine Boulevard
Wilmington, Delaware 19809
(302) 762-5195
Attorney for Jason Slaughter
Defendant Below-Appellant

Dated: August 16, 2021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS..... ii

ARGUMENT

I. THE STATE’S ANSWER IN RESPONSE TO SLAUGHTER’S INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL CLAIM USES AN ERRONEOUS STANDARD OF REVIEW, MISUNDERSTANDS THE ARGUMENTS PUT FORTH BY SLAUGHTER AND IS FACTUALLY AND LEGALLY INACCURATE. 1

II. THE STATE’S ANSWER IN RESPONSE TO SLAUGHTER’S POSTCONVICTION CLAIM THAT DEFENSE COUNSEL’S WAIVER OF THE IAD TIME PERIOD WAS INVOLUNTARY USES AN ERRONEOUS STANDARD OF REVIEW, MISUNDERSTANDS THE ARGUMENT PUT FORTH BY SLAUGHTER AND IS FACTUALLY AND LEGALLY INACCURATE.. 16

III. THE STATE’S ANSWER IN RESPONSE TO SLAUGHTER’S POSTCONVICTION CLAIM OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL FOR FAILURE TO FILE AN APPEAL USES AN ERRONEOUS STANDARD OF REVIEW AND IS FACTUALLY AND LEGALLY INACCURATE.. 22

CONCLUSION..... 25

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH TYPEFACE REQUIREMENT AND TYPE-VOLUME LIMITATION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Federal Cases

<i>Blackledge v. Perry</i> , 417 U.S. 21 (1974).....	4, 5, 6, 7, 23
<i>Class v. United States</i> , 138 S.Ct. 798 (2018).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Lafler v. Cooper</i> , 132 S.Ct. 1376 (2012).....	19
<i>Menna v. New York</i> , 423 U.S. 61(1975).	4, 5, 6, 7, 23
<i>New York v. Hill</i> , 528 U.S. 110 (2000).	19
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	19
<i>United States v. Broce</i> , 488 U.S. 563 (1989).....	4, 5, 6, 7, 23
<i>United States v. Lawson</i> , 736 F.2d 835 (2d Cir. 1984).....	20
<i>United States v. Mauro</i> , 436 U.S. 340 (1978)	11, 12, 13
<i>United States v. Palmer</i> , 574 F.2d 164 (3d Cir. 1978).....	7, 8, 9

State Cases

<i>Alexander v. State</i> , Del., No. 337, 2008, Steele, J. (Nov. 5, 2008) (Order) (Fastcase)	2, 3
<i>Benner v. State</i> 2007 WL 4215005 (Del. Nov. 30, 2007).	2
<i>Brunhammer v. State</i> , 2017 WL 991081 (Del. Mar. 13, 2017).....	2
<i>Dawson v. State</i> , 673 A.2d 1186 (Del. 1996).....	1, 2, 16, 17, 22
<i>Garvey v. State</i> , 873 A.2d 291 (Del. 2005).	20
<i>Hall v. State</i> , 788 A.2d 118 (Del. 2001).	1, 2, 16, 17, 22
<i>Norcross v. State</i> , 816 A.2d 757 (Del. 2003).....	20
<i>People v. Jones</i> , 482 N.W.2d 207, 192 Mich. App. 737 (Mich. App., 1992).....	9
<i>State v. Brown</i> , Del. Super., ID No. 1108002188, Jurden, P.J. (April 10, 2017) (Fastcase).	13

United States Constitution

U.S. Const. amend. VI.	1, 22
U.S. Const. amend. XIV.	1, 16, 22

Delaware Constitution

Del. Const. art. I, § 7.....	1, 16, 22
------------------------------	-----------

Statutes

11 <i>Del. C.</i> 2542(g).	10
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 2543.	10, 11, 12

11 *Del. C.* § 2544. 10

Rules

Del. Super. Ct. R. 61(i)(3). 17, 18, 21

Del. Super. Ct. R. 61(i)(4). 17, 18, 21
